It Takes a Village Puppy Academy

by City of Tails at NoCo Unleashed

Liability Waiver

I, the undersigned participant, exercising my own free choice to participate voluntarily in the It Takes a Village Puppy Academy by City of Tails at NoCo Unleashed LLC, promising to take due care during such participation, hereby acknowledge that I have been informed of the nature of activities and that I am aware of the hazards and risks which may be associated with my participation in the activities, including the risks of bodily injury or death, or damage to property which may occur from known or unknown causes. I understand, accept, and assume all such hazards and risks of injury or damage, and waive all claims against Mandy Crist, dba City of Tails and Megan Wallace, dba NoCo Unleashed LLC, and any of their staff members or interns. I understand that I am solely responsible for any costs arising out of any bodily injury or property damage that I or my dog may sustain through my participation in normal or unusual acts associated with the services and dog training, regardless of whose fault may be the cause of my injuries or damages, EVEN IF CAUSED BY CARELESSNESS OR NEGLIGENCE, so long as the conduct which caused the injuries or damages was not grossly negligent, or willful and wanton.

Further, I hereby indemnify and hold harmless Mandy Crist, dba City of Tails, Megan Wallace, dba NoCo Unleashed LLC, employees, and any other persons or entities acting on their behalf, and the successors and assigns for any and all of the aforementioned persons and entities, against any and all claims, demands, and causes of action whatsoever, whether presently known or unknown, of any person who suffers any injury, disability, death or other harm, to person or property or both, as a result of my participation in and/or presence at the above listed activities.

I have had sufficient time to review and seek explanation of the provisions contained above, have carefully read them, understand them fully, and agree to be bound by them. After careful deliberation, I voluntarily give my consent and agree to this Release From Responsibility, Assumption of Risk, and Waiver.

City of Tails reserves the right to cancel any membership at any time, for any reason. Cancellations will be made in writing to the client.

Legal	Name	(printed)):
		(P	,-

Signature:	 Date:	
0		